504008430 09/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4055087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENCAR AB	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P M B, SAS	
Street Address:	ROUTE DES MICHELS	
Internal Address:	LIEUDIT LA CORNEREILLE	
City:	PEYNIER	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4015142/198531	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. TORRENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Torrence/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BENCAR Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0479

504008430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bencar AB, having an address of, Dag Hammarskjölds väg 52 B, S-751 83. Uppsala, Sweden, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention "System for Controlling Environment in a Reaction Box", as set forth in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/370,572, by virtue of an Assignment recorded January 8, 2015 at Reel 034662, Frame 0020; and

WHEREAS, P M B, SAS, having an address of Route des Michels, Lieutit La. Cornercille, 13790 Peynier, France, an emity duly organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues. reexaminations and extensions thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this decument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date SULCUS

CAYCONNOCTUDEDSTAY 1 Significanti Elektroliti IIIA

PATENT

REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/16/2016